
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014541 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  26-JUN-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

CT/ Mini CT Relay post header and Holder 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Unify resin material(Nylon 66) suppliers to Ascend  ECO 366. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.To optimize deliver cycle, unify other suppliers to Ascend  ECO 366. Original resin material suppliers: Asahi Kasei Corporation,Leona FR370 Toray 
Industries Inc,Amilan CM3004-V0 F Ems-Chemie Holding  AG,GRILON AS-10 V0 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

27-SEP-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-292215-0 NO 
1-292215-1 NO 
1-292215-2 NO 
1-292215-3 NO 
1-292215-4 NO 
1-292215-5 NO 
1-292215-6 NO 
1-292215-7 NO 
1-292215-8 NO 
1-292215-9 NO 
1-292254-0 NO 
1-292254-1 NO 
1-292254-3 NO 
1-292254-4 NO 
1-292254-5 NO 
2-292215-0 NO 
2-292216-8 NO 
2-353294-2 NO 
2-353294-4 NO 
2-353294-8 NO 
292215-2 NO 
292215-4 NO 
292215-5 NO 
292215-6 NO 
292215-9 NO 
292254-2 NO 
292254-3 NO 
292254-4 NO 
292254-5 NO 
292254-8 NO 
292254-9 NO 
3-292216-0 NO 
3-353294-0 NO 
3-353294-4 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
3-353294-6 NO 
3-353294-8 NO 
4-292254-2 NO 
4-353294-0 NO 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292254-0 NO 
292215-2 NO 
292254-3 NO 
292254-4 NO 
292254-5 NO 
292254-8 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292215-0 NO 
1-292215-1 NO 
1-292215-2 NO 
1-292215-3 NO 
1-292215-4 NO 
1-292215-5 NO 
1-292215-6 NO 
1-292215-7 NO 
1-292215-8 NO 
1-292215-9 NO 
1-292254-0 NO 
1-292254-1 NO 
1-292254-3 NO 
1-292254-4 NO 
1-292254-5 NO 
2-292215-0 NO 
2-292216-8 NO 
2-353294-2 NO 
2-353294-4 NO 
2-353294-8 NO 
292215-2 NO 
292215-5 NO 
292215-6 NO 
292215-9 NO 
292254-3 NO 
292254-4 NO 
292254-5 NO 
292254-8 NO 
292254-9 NO 
3-292216-0 NO 
3-353294-0 NO 
3-353294-4 NO 
3-353294-6 NO 
3-353294-8 NO 
4-292254-2 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292215-0 NO 
1-292215-1 NO 
1-292215-2 NO 
1-292215-3 NO 
1-292215-4 NO 
1-292215-5 NO 
1-292215-6 NO 
1-292215-7 NO 
1-292215-8 NO 
1-292215-9 NO 
1-292254-1 NO 
1-292254-3 NO 
1-292254-4 NO 
1-292254-5 NO 
2-292215-0 NO 
2-292216-8 NO 
2-353294-2 NO 
2-353294-4 NO 
2-353294-8 NO 
292215-4 NO 
292215-5 NO 
292215-6 NO 
292215-9 NO 
292254-2 NO 
292254-9 NO 
3-292216-0 NO 
3-353294-0 NO 
3-353294-4 NO 
3-353294-6 NO 
4-292254-2 NO 
4-353294-0 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1-292215-0 NO 
1-292215-1 NO 
1-292215-2 NO 
1-292215-3 NO 
1-292215-4 NO 
1-292215-5 NO 
1-292215-6 NO 
1-292215-7 NO 
1-292215-8 NO 
1-292215-9 NO 
1-292254-1 NO 
1-292254-3 NO 
1-292254-4 NO 
1-292254-5 NO 
2-292215-0 NO 
2-292216-8 NO 
2-353294-2 NO 
2-353294-4 NO 
2-353294-8 NO 
292215-5 NO 
292215-6 NO 
292215-9 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

292254-9 NO 
3-292216-0 NO 
3-353294-0 NO 
3-353294-4 NO 
3-353294-6 NO 
3-353294-8 NO 
4-292254-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292215-0 NO 
1-292215-1 NO 
1-292215-2 NO 
1-292215-3 NO 
1-292215-4 NO 
1-292215-5 NO 
1-292215-6 NO 
1-292215-7 NO 
1-292215-8 NO 
1-292215-9 NO 
1-292254-1 NO 
1-292254-3 NO 
1-292254-4 NO 
1-292254-5 NO 
2-292215-0 NO 
2-292216-8 NO 
2-353294-2 NO 
2-353294-4 NO 
2-353294-8 NO 
292215-4 NO 
292215-5 NO 
292215-6 NO 
292215-9 NO 
292254-2 NO 
292254-9 NO 
3-292216-0 NO 
3-353294-0 NO 
3-353294-4 NO 
3-353294-6 NO 
4-292254-2 NO 
4-353294-0 NO 


